

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

DEREGISTRATION OF THE MO FOUNDATION ORGANIZATION (NGO)

The Board of the Mo Dewji Foundation ("NGO") would like to provide the public with a clarification regarding the deregistration of the Non-Governmental Organization in the names of Mo Dewji Foundation.

Prior to forming an NGO, the Registered Trustee of the Mo Dewji Foundation Trust Fund ("the Trust Board") operated the NGO's activities as to attain its objectives. This aimed to broaden our operational base to reach all Tanzanians in need. However, following the operational shift and structure, the Board of The Registered Trustees of Mo Dewji Foundation Trust resolved to continue operating under the Trust, hence the need for the NGO to be deregistered from registry of registered NGOs.

As a result, the Board wishes to inform the public, including all partners, beneficiaries, and donors, the operations shall continue to be under the Registered Trustees of Mo Dewji Foundation Trust Fund under the Trustees Incorporation Act Cap 318 of the laws of the United Republic of Tanzania.

The Board is confident that the change will enable the Trust to operate smoothly.

Board Chairperson,

THE MO DEWJI FOUNDATION.